“Accounting for Consideration Given by a Vendor to a Customer (Including a Reseller of the Vendor’s Products).”  As described in Note 1, as part of the Company’s review
of the quarterly results for the first quarter of fiscal year 2009, it identified that volume rebates primarily for the branches in Russia and Ukraine had been recorded as an
expense rather than as a reduction of sales revenue.  There was no impact on beginning or ending retained earnings, operating income (loss), net loss, loss per share, or cash
flows for any periods.  As a result, the Company is correcting both net sales revenue and volume incentives expense from amounts previously presented in the summary of
quarterly operations.

The following tables present the Company’s unaudited summary of quarterly operations during 2008 and 2007 for each of the three month periods ended March 31,

June 30, September 30, and December 31, (amounts in thousands):

For the Quarters Ended

March 31, 2008 June 30, 2008

September 30, 2008

December 31, 2008

As
Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

As
Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

As
Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

As
Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

Net sales revenue $ 98,557 $ 96,451 $ 97,879 $ 95,911 $ 94,669 $ 92,661 $ 90,194 $ 88,211
Cost of goods sold 19,217 19,217 16,796 16,796 17,146 17,146 18,715 18,715
Gross profit 79,340 77,234 81,083 79,115 77,523 75,515 71,479 69,496
Volume incentives 38,703 36,597 38,425 36,457 36,588 34,580 34,423 32,440
Selling, general and administrative 39,738 39,738 39,280 39,280 38,864 38,864 37,806 37,806
Operating income (loss) 899 899 3,378 3,378 2,071 2,071 (750) (750)
Other income (expenses), net (359) (359) 312 312 (448) (448) 1,365 1,365
Income before income taxes 540 540 3,690 3,690 1,623 1,623 615 615
Provision for income taxes 983 983 4,391 4,391 1,789 1,789 1,143 1,143
Net loss (443) (443) (701) (701) (166) (166) (528) (528)
Basic net loss per share (0.03) (0.03) (0.05) (0.05) (0.01) (0.01) (0.03) (0.03)
Diluted net loss per share (0.03) (0.03) (0.05) (0.05) (0.01) (0.01) (0.03) (0.03)

84

Table of Contents

For the Quarters Ended
March 31, 2007

June 30, 2007

September 30, 2007

December 31, 2007

As Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

As
Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

As
Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

As
Previously
Presented

As
Corrected

Net sales revenue $ 93,678 $ 92,303 $ 90,536 $ 89,201 $ 88,213 $ 86,846 $ 94,220 $ 92,524
Cost of goods sold 18,520 18,520 15,939 15,939 18,325 18,325 18,212 18,212
Gross profit 75,158 73,783 74,597 73,262 69,888 68,521 76,008 74,312
Volume incentives 36,666 35,291 35,734 34,399 35,140 33,773 36,344 34,648
Selling, general and administrative 35,905 35,905 35,221 35,221 39,558 39,558 38,022 38,022
Operating income (loss) 2,587 2,587 3,642 3,642 (4,810) (4,810) 1,642 1,642
Other income (expenses), net 949 949 160 160 426 426 (131) (131)
Income (loss) before income taxes 3,536 3,536 3,802 3,802 (4,384) (4,384) 1,511 1,511
Provision for income taxes 5,470 5,470 6,242 6,242 (2,761) (2,761) 3,751 3,751
Net loss (1,934) (1,934) (2,440) (2,440) (1,623) (1,623) (2,240) (2,240)
Basic net loss per share (0.13) (0.13) (0.16) (0.16) (0.10) (0.10) (0.14) (0.14)
Diluted net loss per share (0.13) (0.13) (0.16) (0.16) (0.10) (0.10) (0.14) (0.14)

Basic and diluted loss per share are computed independently for each of the quarters presented. Therefore, the sum of the quarterly net loss per share may not equal

the total computed for the year.

Item 14.  Changes in and Disagreements with Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure

None.

Item 15.  Financial Statements and Exhibits

Page